29% 23%

13% 12%

100% 100%

Revenue Cost

LATAM FX rate composition (%)

USD

BRL

Others

USD

BRL

Others

1. 42% hedged between Jul-2015 and Jun-2016 (twelve months)

2. Company estimates as of August 10th, 2015.

Operating exposure(2)

 Gap between revenues and costs in BRL of

6 p.p.

 Financial Hedge of:

 US$310mm covering 2H15 BRL exposure at

an average rate of BRL 3.20 per USD.

 US$ 5mm covering 1Q16 BRL exposure at

an average rate of BRL 3.46 per USD.

0
0
2

0
5
7

1
2
1

2
1
2

0
5
2

0
5
2

0
5
6

1
3
1

1
7
5

0
5
1

1
4
6

0
7
3

2
1
2

1
5
3

0
6
5

2
5
1

2
0
7

0
4
3

1
4
6

1
4
8

1
5
1

C
o

lo
r sch

em
e

12

Adjusted Net Debt(1)/EBITDAR LTM Cash and Equivalents as % of LTM revenues

5,5x 5,4x
5,2x 5,1x

9,7%

12,3%
11,3%

14,1%

Key Credit Metrics

3Q14 4Q14 1Q15 2Q15 3Q14 4Q14 1Q15 2Q15

(1) Adjusted for the capitalization of operating leases (7x yearly expense)

0
0
2

0
5
7

1
2
1

2
1
2

0
5
2

0
5
2

0
5
6

1
3
1

1
7
5

0
5
1

1
4
6

0
7
3

2
1
2

1
5
3

0
6
5

2
5
1

2
0
7

0
4
3

1
4
6

1
4
8

1
5
1

C
o

lo
r sch

em
e

13

238 239  246

74  75  76
15 15  14

2014 2015 2016

LATAM’s fleet plan: focus on fleet renewal

1.69 Fleet Commitments

 US$ bn
2.00 1.19

327 329 336

21 A321

10 B787

36 A321

17 B787 + 1 A350

48 A321

22 B787 + 7 A350

+23 aircraft

-21 aircraft

+25 aircraft

-18 aircraft

Total aircraft at the end of the year

0
0
2

0
5
7

1
2
1

2
1
2

0
5
2

0
5
2

0
5
6

1
3
1

1
7
5

0
5
1

1
4
6

0
7
3

2
1
2

1
5
3

0
6
5

2
5
1

2
0
7

0
4
3

1
4
6

1
4
8

1
5
1

C
o

lo
r sch

em
e

14

Guidance   Previous Revised

ASK Growth  International (Long Haul & Regional) 4% - 6% 4% - 6%

Brazil Domestic 0% (4%) –(2%)

  SSC domestic   4% - 6% 4% - 6%

  TOTAL   2% - 4% 2% - 4%

ATK Growth   (2%) - 0% (2%) - 0%

Operating Margin   6% - 8% 3.5% - 5%

Guidance 2015

0
0
2

0
5
7

1
2
1

2
1
2

0
5
2

0
5
2

0
5
6

1
3
1

1
7
5

0
5
1

1
4
6

0
7
3

2
1
2

1
5
3

0
6
5

2
5
1

2
0
7

0
4
3

1
4
6

1
4
8

1
5
1

C
o

lo
r sch

em
e

15

Thank you

Investor Relations – InvestorRelations@lan.com – www.latamairlinesgroup.net

mailto:InvestorRelations@lan.com